# Press Release



# Rudolf Rampf Foundation – Record Funding For Children and Youths

10,300 euros for clubs and community projects in Grafenberg / 127,000 euros since founding in 2001

© RAMPF Holding GmbH & Co. KG

Page 1 of 3

Grafenberg, Germany, July 20, 2023. The Rudolf Rampf Foundation for the advancement of children and youths in Grafenberg has awarded record grants for the second year in a row. A total of 10,300 euros has been given to clubs and projects in the community.



Commitment to children and youths – the Rudolf Rampf Foundation grants for the year 2023 were officially presented by Rudolf Rampf (fourth from left) during the event celebrating 777 years of Grafenberg last Saturday, July 15.

The Rudolf Rampf Foundation was founded in 2001 to support young people in Grafenberg on a non-profit basis. In particular, the education of children and youths in music clubs, sports clubs, and general youth work in the municipality of Grafenberg are promoted.

Funds generated from the foundation capital is channeled into the youth work of local clubs, the community, as well as into projects that benefit young people. A total of 127,428 euros has been granted since the foundation was set up in 2001.

Grant funds for 2023 are awarded as follows:

- > TSV Grafenberg Soccer: 3,000 Euro
- > TSV Grafenberg Karate: 1,000 Euro
- > Tennis Club Grafenberg: 2,590 Euro
- > Music Association Grafenberg: 1,100 Euro

#### **Press Release**

# RAMPF discover the future

# Rudolf Rampf Foundation - Record Funding For Children and Youths

 $10,\!300$  euros for clubs and community projects in Grafenberg /  $127,\!000$  euros since founding in 2001

© RAMPF Holding GmbH & Co. KG

Page 2 of 2

- > Harmonica Orchestra Grafenberg (HOG): 945 Euro
- > Grafenberg Grant for Musical Instruments: 900 Euro
- > Grafenberg Grant for Basketball Hoop: 778 Euro

Horst Bader, Chairman of the Rudolf Rampf Foundation – "We are very happy to be able to hand out record funding for the second year in a row. By supporting a variety of activities, we want to reach as many children and youths as possible. On behalf of founder Rudolf Rampf and the members of the foundation board, Volker Brodbeck and Michael Rampf, I would like to thank all the clubs and organizations as well as volunteers who are committed to supporting young people in Grafenberg."

#### **Press Release**



## Rudolf Rampf Foundation - Record Funding For Children and Youths

10,300 euros for clubs and community projects in Grafenberg / 127,000 euros since founding in 2001

© RAMPF Holding GmbH & Co. KG

Page 2 of 2

### www.rampf-group.com



The RAMPF Group stands for **engineering & chemical solutions** and caters to the economic and ecological needs of industry with six core competencies:

- > **RAMPF Machine Systems** based in Wangen (Göppingen), Germany, develops and produces multi-axis positioning and moving systems, trunk machines, and basic machines based on high-precision machine beds and machine bed components made from alternative materials such as mineral casting, ultra-high performance concrete, and hard stone.
- > **RAMPF Production Systems** based in Zimmern o. R., Germany, develops and produces production systems with integrated dispensing technology for bonding, sealing, foaming, and casting a wide variety of materials. The company also offers an encompassing range of automation solutions relating to all aspects of process engineering.
- > RAMPF Composite Solutions based in Burlington, Ontario, Canada, is a holistic composites supplier to companies in the aerospace, defense, transportation, medical, and green technology industries. The company offers a complete suite of services including composite part design and engineering, and metal-to-composite conversion engineering.
- > **RAMPF Eco Solutions** based in Pirmasens, Germany, develops chemical solutions for the manufacture of high-quality recycled polyols from polyurethane and PET waste materials. This company also designs and builds customized multifunctional plants for customers for the manufacture recycled polyols.
- > **RAMPF Polymer Solutions** based in Grafenberg, Germany, develops and produces reactive resin systems based on polyurethane, epoxy, and silicone. Its product portfolio includes liquid and thixotropic sealing systems, electro and engineering casting resins, edge and filter casting resins, and adhesives.
- RAMPF Tooling Solutions based in Grafenberg, Germany, develops and produces board and liquid materials for cutting-edge modeling and mold engineering. The range of skills includes made-to-measure services and products such as pastes, large-volume and full-size castings for Close Contour models, and prototyping systems.

RAMPF has more than 850 employees and subsidiaries in Germany, the United States, Canada, Japan, China, and Korea.

All RAMPF companies are united under a holding company – RAMPF Holding GmbH & Co. KG – based in Grafenberg, Germany.

Published by:

RAMPF Holding GmbH & Co. KG
Albstrasse 37
72661 Grafenberg
Germany
T + 49.71 23.93 42-0
F + 49.71 23.93 42-2050
E info@rampf-group.com

www.rampf-group.com

Your contact for images and further information: Benjamin Schicker

RAMPF Holding GmbH & Co. KG Albstrasse 37 72661 Grafenberg Germany T + 49.71 23.93 42-1045 F + 49.71 23.93 42-2045 E benjamin.schicker@rampf-group.com